900235402 10/08/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.,		10/05/2012	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Impact Forge Group, LLC	
Street Address:	2805 NORCROSS DRIVE	
City:	COLUMBUS,	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	10004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2377533	IMPACT FORGE
Registration Number:	2379424	OMNI FORGE
Registration Number:	2379452	NET FORGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-735-4559

Email: vindra.richter@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Vindra Richter c/o Weil et al

Address Line 1: 767 Fifth Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JC LEE/REL/VR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vindra Richter	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0858

900235402

Signature:	/vindra richter/
Date:	10/08/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=Impact Forge USPTO Release#pag source=Impact Forge USPTO Release#pag source=Impact Forge USPTO Release#pag source=Impact Forge USPTO Release#pag	e2.tif e3.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, dated as of October 5, 2012, is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Agent (the "Grantee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks, dated March 30, 2010, by and between Impact Forge Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), and the Grantee, the Grantor has granted a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in certain patents and patent applications ("Patents"), and trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications ("Trademarks") to the Grantee;

WHEREAS, the security interest in the Patents granted to the Grantee was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2010 at Reel 024160 and Frame 0151;

WHEREAS, the security interest in the Trademarks granted to the Grantee was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2010 at Reel 4176 and Frame 0562;

WHEREAS, the Grantee has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents, including, without limitation, the Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Grantee hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Grantee in the following:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Patents, including without limitation those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;
- 2. all of the Grantor's Trademarks, including without limitation those referred to on Schedule B hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Patent or Trademark listed on <u>Schedule A</u> or <u>B</u> hereto, or for injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Grantee

By: Steve A Suns

Name: Steven M. Siravo Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Impact Forge USPTO Termination]

CHI-1864682

Schedule A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial No. or Patent No.	Application Date	Issue Title	Country	Patent Holder
5544413	8/13/1996	Method and Apparatus for Manufacturing Flashless Metal Connecting Rod	US	Impact Forge Group, LLC
6041640	3/28/2000	Spiral and Hypoid Tooth Member and method and Device for Forming the Same	US	Impact Forge Group, LLC
6059378	5/9/2000	Taperlock Axle Apparatus and Flange	US	Impact Forge Group, LLC

CHI-1864682v2

Schedule B

TRADEMARKS

Registration No.	Country	Registration Date	Mark	
2377533	US	8/15/2000	IMPACT FORGE	
2379424	US	8/22/2000	OMNI FORGE	
2379452	US	8/22/2000	NET FORGE	
50097300	Indiana	3/27/1986	UPPER CASE LETTER "I" SHAPED LIKE A SOLID BLACK FORGING HAMMER WITH TWO RED ARROWS.	
50103415	Indiana	10/25/1995	"OMNI FORGE, INC." WITH A DESIGN CONSISTING OF THREE ARROWS IN	

CHI-1864682v2

RECORDED: 10/08/2012